AGENDA TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF GLENVILLE 18 GLENRIDGE ROAD MAY 6, 2015 7:00 P.M. www.townofglenville.org Supervisor: Christopher A. Koetzle Deputy Supervisor James MacFarland Council Members Alan Boulant James M. Martin John C. PytlovanyGina M. Wierzbowski

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. MS4 Annual Report Commissioner of Public Works, Tom Coppola
- 6. Privilege of the Floor
- 7. Supervisor's Comments to the Board
- 8. Resolution revising the schedule of Town Board meetings to reflect that no regular Town Board meeting will be held on May 20, 2015, but that a regular Town Board meeting will be held on May 27, 2015 at 7:00 PM at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, New York.
- Resolution affirming a SEQRA Type II Determination for the Town's Clean Water State Revolving Fund – Engineering Planning Grant program for the NYS Route 50 Sanitary Sewer Feasibility Study.
- 10. Resolution designating an Authorized Representative for the Town's Water Quality Improvement Program – Round 11 Grant from the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation
- 11. Resolution affirming a SEQRA Type II Determination for the Town's Water Quality Improvement Program Round 11 Grant from NYS – Department of Environmental Conservation.
- 12. Resolution authorizing the Town Clerk to issue the required permit to conduct outdoor amusement/entertainment at the Mohawk Valley Marina, 47 Mohawk Avenue, Alplaus to "Dragons Alive" for a Dragon Boat Paddling Event, to raise money for the Regional Food Bank to be held on Saturday, July 18, 2015 from 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM.
- 13. Resolution scheduling a public hearing for Wednesday, May 27, 2015 at 7:00 PM to consider a local law that introduces various amendments to Chapter 270 (Zoning) of the Glenville Town Code, including the addition of beauty salons, barber shops, and contractors offices to the list of uses allowed by site plan review with the "Professional Residential" zoning district, as well as modifications to the definitions of "Personal Service" and "Retail Business" so as to disallow pawn shops in commercially-zoned areas of Glenville.
- 14. Resolution authorizing the appointment of seasonal employees at the budgeted rate of \$8.75 per hour with no benefits starting May 16, 2015 through October 4, 2015.

- 15. Resolution appointing Witchuda Pollack to the position of part-time planning intern for the month of May, June, July and August, at a budgeted rate of \$10.00 per hour, with no benefits.
- 16. Resolution approving the Town Board minutes of April 15, 2015.
- 17. New Business
- 18. Resolution authorizing the Town Board to enter into an executive session to discuss the latest Highway Association proposal.